STAGE IIIB
 REACHSTACKER INTERMODAL HANDLERS
REACHSTACKER CONTAINER HANDLERS
RS 45-24 IH, RS 45-28 IH, RS 46-33 IH
RS 46-38L IH, RS 46-38S IH, RS 46-38LS IH
 RS 45-27 CH, RS 45-31 CH, RS 46-36 CH
RS 46-41L CH, RS 46-41S CH, RS 46-41LS CH
2

4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm)
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation
1.3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains
1.5 Load capacity fi rst / second / third container row Q (kg)
  Load capacity fi rst / second / third row, with Stabilizer applied (truck static) Q (kg)
1.6 Load centre fi rst/second/third container row, from face of front tyres ◆ c1/c2/c3 (mm)
1.8 Load distance to face of front tyres / front of Stabilizer x (mm)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)
3.1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid, SE=pneumatic-shaped solid
3.2 Tyre size, front
3.3 Tyre size, rear
3.5 Number of wheels front/rear (X = driven)
3.6 Track width, front mm
3.7 Track width, rear mm
2.1 Unladen weight kg
2.2 Axle loading at load centre c1, with rated load, front / rear kg
2.2 Axle loading at load centre c2, with rated load, front / rear kg
2.3 Axle loading at load centre c1, unloaded, front / rear kg
2.3 Axle loading at load centre c2, unloaded, front / rear  kg
  RS 45-27 CH   RS 45-31 CH   RS 46-36 CH
  Diesel   Diesel   Diesel
 45 000 27 000 13 000 45 000 31 000 16 000 46 000 36 000 19 000
  N/A   N/A   N/A
 1 865 3 815 6 315 1 865 3 815 6 315 1 865 3 815 6 315
  840 / NA   840 / NA   930 / NA
  6 200   6 200   6 200
  68 500   72 200   79 300
 99 900  13 600 99 600  17 600 103 200  22 100
 87 800  7 700 94 500  8 700 105 300  10 000
 35 300  33 200 35 000  37 200 36 500  42 800
 40 500  28 000 40 300  31 900 41 700  37 600
  L   L   L
  18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25   18.00 x 33
  18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25   18.00 x 33
  4X / 2   4X / 2   4X / 2
  3 033   3 033   3 033
  3 020   3 020   3 020
  0° / 59°   0° / 59°   0° / 59°
  4 700   4 700   4 760
  1 342   1 342   1 440
 15 260  13 850 15 260  13 850 15 370  13 960
  18 110   18 110   18 200
  2 555   2 555   2 645
  11 873   11 873   12 073
  8 360   8 360   8 650
  4 220   4 220   4 220
  800 / 800    800 / 800    800 / 800
  312   312   400
  495   495   585
 9 817  12 569 9 817  12 569 9 977  12 569
 12 439  14 203 12 439  14 203 12 608  14 203
 12 639  14 403 12 639  14 403 12 808  14 403
 13 683  15 623 13 683  15 623 13 869  15 623
  8 495   8 495   8 562
 20 23 20 23 20 25
 21 23 21 23 23 26
 20 22 20 22 21 23
 0,25 0,48 0,25 0,48 0,25 0,48
 0,28 0,48 0,28 0,50 0,28 0,50
 0,28 0,48 0,28 0,50 0,28 0,50
 0,46   0,45 0,46   0,45 0,46  0,45
 378 378 378
 22 26 22 26 22 26
 34 33 32
 Oil immersed brakes Oil immersed brakes Oil immersed brakes
 Cummins QSM11/QSL9 Cummins QSM11/QSL9 Cummins QSM11/QSL9
 Stage IIIA: 224 (300) / 216 (290) optional Stage IIIA: 272 (365) / 261 (350)
 Stage IIIB: 276 (370) / 261 (350)
  2 100   2 100   2 100
 Stage IIIA: QSM11: 6 / 10 800     Stage IIIB: QSL9: 6 / 8 900
 Stage IIIA QSM11: 20     Stage IIIB QSL9: 17

4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm)
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation
1.3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains
1.5 Load capacity fi rst / second / third container row Q (kg)
  Load capacity fi rst / second / third row, with Stabilizer applied (truck static) Q (kg)
1.6 Load centre fi rst/second/third container row, from face of front tyres ◆ c1/c2/c3 (mm)
1.8 Load distance to face of front tyres / front of Stabilizer x (mm)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)
3.1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid, SE=pneumatic-shaped solid
3.2 Tyre size, front
3.3 Tyre size, rear
3.5 Number of wheels front/rear (X = driven)
3.6 Track width, front mm
3.7 Track width, rear mm
2.1 Unladen weight kg
2.2 Axle loading at load centre c1, with rated load, front / rear kg
2.2 Axle loading at load centre c2, with rated load, front / rear kg
2.3 Axle loading at load centre c1, unloaded, front / rear kg
2.3 Axle loading at load centre c2, unloaded, front / rear  kg
  RS 45-24 IH   RS 45-28 IH   RS 46-33 IH
  Diesel   Diesel   Diesel
 45 000 24 000 11 000 45 000 28 000 12 000 46 000 33 000 17 000
  N/A   N/A   N/A
 1 865 3 815 6 315 1 865 3 815 6 315 1 865 3 815 6 315
  840 / NA   840 / NA   930 / NA
  6 200   6 200   6 200
  72 400   76 100   83 200
 105 400  12 000 105 200  15 900 108 800  20 400
 89 300  7 100 96 000  8 100 106 800  9 400
 40 800  31 600 40 500  35 600 42 100  41 100
 47 300  25 100 47 000  29 100 48 600  34 600
  L   L   L
  18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25   18.00 x 33
  18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25   18.00 x 33
  4X / 2   4X / 2   4X / 2
  3 033   3 033   3 033
  3 020   3 020   3 020
  0° / 59°   0° / 59°   0° / 59°
  4 700   4 700   4 760
  882   882   981
 14 780  13 375 14 780  13 375 14 880  13 375
  18 110   18 110   18 200
  2 555   2 555   2 645
  11 873   11 873   12 073
  8 360   8 360   8 650
  4 220   4 220   4 220
  800 / 800    800 / 800    800 / 800
  312   312   400
  495   495   585
 9 817  12 569 9 817  12 569 9 977  12 569
 12 439  14 203 12 439  14 203 12 608  14 203
 12 639  14 403 12 639  14 403 12 808  14 403
 13 683  15 623 13 683  15 623 13 869  15 623
  8 495   8 495   8 562
 20  23 20 23 20 25
 21 23 21 23 23 26
 20 22 20 22 21 23
 0,24 0,47 0,24 0,47 0,24 0,47
 0,27 0,47 0,27 0,47 0,27 0,47
 0,27 0,47 0,27 0,47 0,27 0,47
 0,46  0,45 0,46  0,45 0,46  0,45
  378   378   378
 22 26 22 26 22 26
 33  32  31
 Oil immersed brakes Oil immersed brakes Oil immersed brakes
 Cummins QSM11/QSL9 Cummins QSM11/QSL9 Cummins QSM11/QSL9
 Stage IIIA: 224 (300) / 216 (290) optional Stage IIIA: 272 (365) / 261 (350)
 Stage IIIB: 276 (370) / 261 (350)
  2 100   2 100   2 100
 Stage IIIA: QSM11: 6 / 10 800     Stage IIIB: QSL9: 6 / 8 900
 Stage IIIA QSM11: 20     Stage IIIB QSL9: 17